
HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH. JABALPUR

ORDER

No.2` 83 /Confdl./2023
11-3-1 /2023

Jabalpur, dated 3 /  /03/2023

In  exercise  of the  powers  conferred  under Article -  235  of the  Constitution  of

India,   High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  hereby  transfer  the  following  Civil  Judges,

Junior Division  and  Judicial  Magistrate,  First Class  in the same capacity and  post at

the  place  and   on  the   post  mentioned   against  their  name   (s),   from  the  date   of

assuming the charge by them:-

S.N.
Name of the Officers with Posted as

present post

1. Shri Siddhartha Kumar V Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Indore  vice
Sharma, Shri            Ravendra            Kumar            Soni
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,
Burhar [Shahdol]

2. Shri Amit Malviya, VI   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,    Gwalior
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, vice Shri  Radhakrishna Yadav
Teonther [Rewa]

3. Shri Arvind Gurjar, 11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Chhatarpur
VllI  Civil  Judge,  Junior vice  Ku.  Mrinalini  Singh
Division,  lndore

4. Sushri  Preeti Agrawal, 11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   Goharganj
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Raisen) vice Sushri Sarita Choudhary
Agar [Shajapur]

5. Shri Ajay Pratap Singh Yadav, I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Satna  vice
Vll  Civil  Judge,  Junior Sushri Aditi  Kumar Sharma
Division,  Bhopal

6. Smt.  Shivangi Shrivastava, Ill    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Vidisha
VII  Civil  Judge,  Junior vice Sushri  Palak Rai
Division,  Ujjain

7. Sushri Sarita Choudhary, 11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Umaria  vice
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, Shri Rajan Gupta
Goharganj [Raisen]

8. Smt.  Renu Yadav, Ill   AJ   to    I    Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,
XI  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, Satna       vice       Sushri       Rupa       MishraA,
Bhopal
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9. Ku.  Mrinaljni  Singh, XIV  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Jabalpur
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, vice Sushri Gazal Pahwa
Chhatarpur

10. Shri Radhakrjshna Yadav, I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division]  Narsjnghpur
VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Sushri Pooja Gole
Gwalior

11. Sushri  Pooja Gole, I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Birsinghpur-
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Pali (Umaria) vice Shri Prem Deep Shah
Narsinghpur

12. Shri  Ravendra Kumar Soni, 11    Civil   Judge,    Junior   Division,    Basoda
V Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, (Vidisha) vice Smt.  Seema Dhakar
Indore

13. Smt.  Purnima  Kothe Rajan, VII   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Gwalior
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, vice Sushri  Usha Kanta Bairagi
Sonkatch [Dewas]

14. Shri Vedprakash Sagar, XIII  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  JabalpurviceSmt.NutanRawte
Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Bhander [Datia]

15. Sushri Nidhi Shakyawar, 111  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Panna  vice
lv Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Sushri Jasavita Shukla
Bhopal

16. Sushri Akanksha Tekam, I     Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,     Burhar
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Shahdol)    vice    Shri    Siddhartha    Kumar
Multai  [Betul] Sharma

17. Shri  Lalta Singh, V  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   Katni  vice
Vlll  Civil  Judge,  Junior Sushri Ankita Jain
Division,  Bhopal

18. Sushri  Usha Kanta Bajragi, V  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Dhar    vice
VII  Civil Judge,  Junior Sushri  Neelam  Khatana
Division,  Gwalior

19. Smt.  Nirmala Waskale, Xll    Civil    Judge,    Junior   Division,    lndore
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division vice Sushri Ankita Tripathi

Alote [Ratlam]

20. Shri Neeraj Kumar Thakur, Vll    Civil   Judge,    Junior   Division,    lndore
Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Sushrj  Richa Bhateja      /
Majholi  [Sidhj]
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21. Shri  Rakesh  Bhide, Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Bhikangaon
Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, (Mandleshwar)  vice  Shri  Farhan  Masood
Kasrawad [Mandleshwar] Qureshi

22. Sushri  Palak Rai, 11     Civil     Judge,     Junior    Division,     Niwari
111  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Tikamgarh) vice Shrj  Mridul  Latauriya
Vidisha

23. Sushri Aditi  Kumar Sharma, V Civil  Judge, Junior Division,  Tikamgarh -
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, vacant
Satna

24. Sushri Ankita Tripathi, VI  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   Katni  vice
XII  Civil  Judge,  Junior Shri  Upamanyu Shukla
Division,  lndore

25. Sushri  Richa  Batheja, I     Civil     Judge,     Junior     Division,     Niwas
VII  Civil  Judge,  Junior (Mandla) vice Shri Sitaram  Das
Division,  lndore

26. Sushri Sonakshi Joshi, V   AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,
11 Additional Judge To Morena vice Shri Deepak Kaneriya
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,
Narmadapuram

27. Sushri  Richa Jain, Ill    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Astha
lx Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Sehore) vice Smt.  Shalini  Mishra (Shukla)
Gwalior

28. Smt.  Rekha Tiwari, VllI    Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,    ]ndore
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, vice Shri Arvind Gurjar
Pohari  [Shivpuri]

29. Shri Varun Chouhan, X  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  lndore  vice
Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, Sushri Pooja Ahirvar
Udaipura [Raisen]

30. Shri  Kishan  Dev Singh  Patel, Xxll  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Jabalpur
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Shri Tanmay Singh
Orchha [Tikamgarh]

31. Shri  Farhan Masood Qureshi, XXI  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Jabalpur
Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Shri Ankur Tiwari
Bhikangaon  [Mandleshwar]

32. Shri  Dilip  Patil' Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Shahpura
Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Dindori)   vice   Shri    Ravishankar   Bhalavi
Sironj  [Vidisha] a
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33. Sushri  Shivani Saini, X   Civil   Judge,    Junior   Division,    Gwalior
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Sushri  Nikita Pawar
Badnawar [Dhar]

34. Shri  Harsh Thakur, 11      Civil      Judge,      Junior      Division,       Dr.
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, Ambedkarnagar       (Indore)       vice       Shri
Deosar [Singrauli] Bhupendra Goyal

35. Sushri  Pooja Ahirwar, 11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Sagar  vice
X Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Shri  Harsh Vardhan  Dhakar
lndore

36. Shri Sitaram Das, Vll  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Ujjain  vice
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, Smt.  Shivangi Shrivastava
Niwas [Mandla]

37. Shri  Manish Chhapariya, I    AJ    to    I    Civil    Judge,    Junior   Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Niwari      (Tikamgarh)     vice     Smt.      Neha
Jawad [Neemuch] Thakur

38. Shri  Bhupendra Goyal, 11    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Bijawar
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Chhatarpur)         vice         Sushri         Prachi
Dr. Ambedkar Nagar [lndore] Chaudhary

39. Sushri  Nikita Pawar, I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Sonkatch
X Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Dewas) vice Smt.  Purnima  Kothe Rajan
Gwalior

40. Sushri Tara Marko, VI   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Balaghat
VI  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, vice Sushri Shabana  Khan
lndore

41. Ku. Meenakshee Rawat, Xlll  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Gwalior  -
VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vacant
Rewa

42. Shri Tej Singh Gond, I     Civil     Judge,     Junior     Division,     Hatta
Additional Judge To (Damoh)       vice       Sushri       Shruti       Jain
Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,
Bhikangaon [Mandleshwar]

43. Sushri Gazal Pahwa, Ill   Civil  Judge,   Junior  Division,   Shujalpur
XIV Civil Judge,  Junior (Shajapur) vice Shri Vishnu Dubeyi
Division,  Jabalpur



S-N.
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44. Shri Arpit Jain, Vll]   Civil  Judge,   Junior  Division,   Ujjain     -
Additional Judge To  I  Civil vacant
Judge,  Junior Division, Jatara
[Tikamgarh]

45. Smt. Tanvi Maheshwari lv     Civil     Judge,     Junior     Division,      Dr.
Thakur, Ambedkarnagar       (lndore)       -       vacant
1]  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,
Deosar [Singrauli]

46. Shri Abhjjeet Singh, I   Civil   Judge,   Junior  Division,   Bhind  vice
Additional Judge To Sushri  Mohini  Bhadauria
Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,
Khachraud  [Ujjain]

47. Sushri  Mugdha  Kumar, I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Ratlam  vice
Additional Judge To Sushri                     Neha                     Upadhyay
Civil Judge,  Junior Division,
Manawar [Dhar]

48. Shri Vivek Singh  Rajan, lx   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Gwalior
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, vice Sushri  Richa Jain
Bagli [Dewas]

49. Sushri  Divya Ramteke, lv  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   Damoh  -
lv Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vacant
Dewas

50. Sushri Jasavita Shukla, I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Badnawar
Ill  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Dhar) vice Sushri Shivani Saini
Panna

51. Sushri  Prachi Chaudhary, XX  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Jabalpur
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, vice Smt. Aditi Tiwari
Bijawar [Chhatarpur]

52. Sushri Shruti Jain, lv   Civil   Judge,    Junior   Division,    Bhopal
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, vice Sushri  Nidhi Shakyawar
Hatta [Damoh]

53. Sushri Ankita Jain, Civil      Judge,      Junior      Division,      Sironj
V Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Vidisha) vice Shri  Dilip  Patil
Katni

54. Shri  Keshav Kumar, lv Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Seoni  vice
11 Additional Judge To Sushri                  Veena                  Aghnihotri„
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,
Sehore
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55. Shri  Brajesh  Kumar VII    Civil   Judge,    Junior   Division,    Bhopal
Chansoriya, vice     Shri     Ajay     Pratap     Singh     Yadav
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,
Rajnagar [Chhatarpur]

56. Sushri Shambhavi Singh, 11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Gadarwara
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Narsinghpur)  vice  Smt.  Himanshi  Thakur
Waidhan  [Singrauli] Bhardwaj

57. Sushri Swati, lv  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Datia  vice
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, Sushri  Pooja Vijayvargiya
Mandleshwar

58. Sushri Veena Agnihotri, I     Civil     Judge,     Junior     Division,      Bagli
IV Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Dewas) vice Shri Vivek Singh  Raj.an
Seoni

59. Shri  Rajan Gupta, 11    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Berasia
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Bhopal) -vacant
Umaria

60. Sushri  Pooja Vijayvargiya, 11    AJ    to    I    Civil    Judge,    Junior   Division,
lv Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Maihar (Satna)
Datia

61. Smt.  Himanshi Thakur Civil      Judge,      Junior      Division,      Pawai
Bhardwaj, (Panna)       vice       Shri       Pankaj       Kumar
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, Shrivastava
Gadarwara [Narsinghpur]

62. Shri  Pankaj Kumar Srivastava, Xlll   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,    lndore
Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Sushri Surbhi Singh Suman
Pawai [Panna]

63. Shri Mohit Raghuwanshi, XVI  Civil  Judge,   Junior  Division,   lndore  -
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, vacant
Pichhore [Shivpuri]

64. Shri Shubham Neema, I    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Sausar
Additional Judge To (Chhindwara)    vice    Sushri    Ekta    Thakur

Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Alirajpur

65. Smt. Tanu Gupta, VI  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Seoni  vice
VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Sushri  Neha  Prajapati
Sehore
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66. Shri  Mridul  Latauriya, Vlll   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Bhopal
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, vice Shri  Lalta Singh
Niwari  [Tikamgarh]

67. Sushri  Rupa Mishra, Ill  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   Mandsaur
Ill Additional Judge To vice Ku.  Rajeshwari Jarman
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,
Satna

68. Smt.  Ruchi  Pandey, 11          Civil          Judge,          Junior          Division,

I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, Narmadapuram      vice     Sushri      Snigdha
Rajgarh Pathak

69. Sushri Chahana Sharma, I     Civil     Judge,     Junior     Division,     Agar
11 Additional Judge To (Shajapur)    vice    Sushri    Preeti    Agrawal
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,
Bhind

70. Sushri  Shalini  Bhandari, XV[l  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   lndore  -
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, vacant
Chanderi [Ashoknagar]

71. Shri Vinay Singh  Rajpoot, VI  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Sagar vice
lv Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Sushri Sonam  Raghuvanshi
Sabalgarh [Morena]

72. Shri Ashish Sharma, 11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Raghogarh
Vlll  Civil  Judge,  Junior (Guna) vice Shri  Brijesh  Kumar Rajput
Division,  Sagar

73. Shri  Manish  Raghuwanshi, I   Civil   Judge,   Junior  Division,   Gairatganj
V Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Raisen) vice Sushri  Priyanka Solanki
Khandwa

74. Sushri Deeksha Agarval, Vl]I    Civil   Judge,    Junior   Division,    Sagar
Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Shri Ashish Sharma
Mehgaon  [Bhind]

75. Sushri Swati Goyal, 11          Civil          Judge,          Junior         Division,

I Additional Judge To Narsinghgarh         (Rajgarh)        -        vacant
I  Civil Judge,  Junior  Division,
Datia

76. Shri Raj Pandey, lv  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   Khargone
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, (Mandleshwar) vice Shri Vivek Malfr
Badamalhara [Chhatarpur]
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77. Smt. Shweta Goutam, Ill     Civil    Judge,     Junior    Division,     Multai
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Betul) vice Shri Abhishek Sahu
Nagod [Satna]

78. Sushri  Priyanka Solanki, XI  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Ujjain  vice
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Sushri  Ruchi  Parte
Gairatganj [Raisen]

79. Sushri  Neha Upadhyay, I  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Bhind
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, vice Shri  Balram Meena
Ratlam

80. Shri Vishnu  Dubey, I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,    Rajnagar
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Chhatarpur)    vice    Shri    Brajesh    Kumar
Shujalpur [Shajapur] Chansoriya

81. Shri  Harsh Vardhan  Dhakar, 11    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Nagod
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Satna) vice Smt. Shweta Goutam
Sagar

82. Shri Tanmay Singh, I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Shujalpur
Xxll  Civil Judge, Junior (Shajapur) -vacant
Division,  Jabalpur

83. Smt.  Kirti  Dube, Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,    Hanumana
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, (Rewa) vice Shri  utkarsh  Raj Soni
Harda

84. Shri Satish  Kumar Shukla, I    AJ    to    I    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,
Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, Shajapur vice Sushri  Urvashi Yadav
Manpur [Umaria]

85. Sushri  Mohini  Bhadauria, I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Teonther
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, (Rewa) vice Shri Amit Malviya
Bhind

86. Sushri Sonam  Raghuvanshi, 111   Civil   Judge,   Junior  Division,   Sidhi   vice
VI  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, Shri Shubhanshu Tamrakar
Sagar

87. Shri  Utkarsh Raj Soni, Ill  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Dindori  Shri
Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, Sudhi  Rajan  Bagri
Hanumana [Rewa]

88. Shri  Pankaj Butani, AJ     to     Civil     Judge,      Junior     Division,
I Additional Judge To Khachraud     (Ujjain)    vice    Shri    Abhijeet
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, Singh                                                                 j
Vidisha d
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89. Sushri  Ekta Thakur, X[    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Bhopal
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, vice Smt.  Renu Yadav
Sausar [Chhindwara]

90. Sushri Swati  Raghuwanshi, VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Rewa vice
11 Additional  Judge To Ku.  Meenakshee Rawat
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,
Goharganj [Raisen]

91. Shri Vishad Gupta, Civil     Judge,     Junior    Division,     Bhander
lv Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Datia) vice Shri Vedprakash Sagar
Sidhi

92. Shri  Krishna Vohra, AJ      to     Civil     Judge,      Junior     Division,
I Additional Judge To Manawar    (Dhar)    vice    Sushri    Mugdha
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, Kumar
Betul

93. Shri Abhishek  Dixit, I          Civil         Judge,          Junior         Division,
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, Badamalhara   (Chhatarpur)  vice  Shri   Raj
Mungaoli  [Ashoknagar] Pandey

94. Sushri Ayushi  Upadhyay, 11   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Waidhan
lx Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, (Singrauli) vice Sushri Shambhavi Singh
Sagar

95. Shri Rajneesh Tamrakar, XIX  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   Bhopal  -
Ill  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, vacant
Waraseoni [Balaghat]

96. Sushri Chetna Rusia, Civil     Judge,     Junior     Division,     Manpur
VI  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Umaria) vice Shri Satish Kumar Shukla
Tikamgarh

97. Sushri Somya Singh, 11    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Sausar
VI Additional Judge To (Chhindwara) -vacant
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,
Morena

98. Shri Amol Sanghi, VI   AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,
Ill Additional Judge To Morena      vice      Sushri      Somya      Singh
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,
Narmadapuram

99. Sushri Mohsina Khan, I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Dindori  vice
I Additional Judge To Sushri Nisha Kureel               ,
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,
Sheopur y
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100. Sushri Neha  Prajapati, I    Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,    Pichhore
VI  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, (Shivpuri) vice Shri  Mohit Raghuwanshi
Seoni

101. Shri  Upamanyu Shukla, I    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Orchha
VI  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, (Tikamgarh)  vice  Shri   Kishan   Dev  Singh
Katni Patel

102. Sushri Snigdha Pathak, I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Rajgarh  vice
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, Smt.  Ruchi  Pandey
Narmadapuram

103. Smt.  Shalini  Mishra Shukla, I    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Pipariya
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Narmadapuram) - vacant
Ashta [Sehore]

104. Sushri  Ranu  Richhariya, I    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Beohari
VI  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, (Shahdol)    vice     Shri     Sandeep     Kumar
Chhindwara Namdeo

105. Shri  Brijesh  Kumar Rajput, 11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Amarpatan
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Satna) - vacant
Raghogarh [Guna]

106. Shri Rajesh Anesheriya, Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,     Udaipura
Vlll  Civil  Judge,  Junior (Raisen) vice Shri Varun Chouhan
Division,  Dewas

107. Shri Abhishek Sahu, lv  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Sidhi  vice
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Shri Vishad Gupta
Multai  [Betul]

108. Shri Balram Meena, I    AJ    to    I    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,
I Additional Judge To Jhabua vice Shri  Ravi Tanwar
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,
Bhind

109. Shri  Rounak Patidar, Ill  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Waraseoni
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, (Balaghat) vice Shri  Rajneesh Tamrakar
Barvani

110. Sushri  Preeti  Parihar, I     Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Jawad
I Additional Judge To (Neemuch)  vice  Shri  Manish  ChhapariyaJ
I  Civil Judge,  Junior  Division,
Raghogarh [Guna]
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111. Sushri  Neelam  Khatana, AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Multai
V Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, (Betul)
Dhar

112. Smt.  Preeti Prasad Thakur, VI  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  lndore vice
I Additional  Judge To  I  Civil Sushri Tara Marko
Judge,  Junior Division,  Majholi

[Sidhi]

113. Shri Prem Deep Shah, Civil      Judge,      Junior     Division,      Keolari
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Seoni) new court
Birsinghpur-Pali  [Umaria]

114. Sushri  Nisha  Kureel, Civil     Judge,      Junior     Division,      Kurvai
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Vidisha) -vacant
Dindori

115. Smt. Seema Dhakar, 11   Civil  Judge,   Junior  Division,   Badnawar
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Dhar) - vacant
Basoda lvidisha]

116. Shri Aniruddha Kumar 11    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Sidhi    -
Uchariya, vacant
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,
Nasrullaganj [Sehore]

117. Smt.  Neha Thakur, Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Katangi
I Additional Judge To (Balaghat) -vacant
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,
Niwari  [Tikamgarh]

118. Shri Shubhanshu Tamrakar, 11     Civil    Judge,     Junior    Division,     Baiora
111  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Rajgarh) -vacant
Sidhi

119. Smt.  Nutan Rawte, VI  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Tikamgarh
Xlll  Civil  Judge,  Junior vice Sushri Chetna Rusia
Division,  Jabalpur

120. Sandeep Kumar Namdeo, XX  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   Bhopal  -
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vacant
Beohari [Shahdol]

121. Shri Sudhi  Ranjan  Bagri, Ill    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Baiora
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Rajgarh) -vacant       L
Dindori



S.N.
Name of the Officers with Posted as
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122. Sushri  Urvashi Yadav, Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sihora
I Additional Judge To (Jabalpur)  - vacant
I  Civil Judge,  Junior  Division,
Shajapur

123. Sushri Shabana Khan, 11   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Uchehara
VI  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, (Satna) - vacant
Balaghat

124. Ku.  Rajeshwari Jarman, Ill    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,     Dabra
Ill  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Gwalior) - vacant
Mandsaur

125. Sushri Sonam Dehariya, 11  Civil Judge,  Junior  Division,  Badnagar
I Additional Judge To (Ujjain) -vacant
I  Civil Judge,  Junior  Division,
Chhindwara

126. Shri  Deepak Kaneriya, IV    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Jaora
V Additional Judge To (Ratlam) -vacant
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,
Morena

127. Shri  Ravi Tanwar, I    AJ    to    I    Civil    Judge,    Junior   Division,
I Additional Judge To Raghogarh    (Guna)    vice    Sushri    Preeti
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, Parihar
Jhabua

128. Sushri Surbhi Singh Suman, IX  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Sagar vice
XIII  Civil  Judge,  Junior Sushri Ayushi  Upadhyay
Division,   lndore

129. Shri  Ravishankar Bhalavi, V  Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Khandwa
Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice          Shri          Manish          Raghuwanshi
Shahpura [Dindori]

130. Sushri Laghuta Markam, XXI  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Bhopal  -
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, vacant
Lakhnadon [Seoni]

131. Sushri  Ruchi  Parte, Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Majholi  (Sidhi)
XI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, vice Shri  Neeraj Kumar Thakur
Ujjain

132. Shri Vivek Mal, 11    AJ    to    I    Civil    Judge,    Junior   Division,
lv Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Bhind     vice     Sushri     Chahana     Sharma\
Khargone [Mandleshwar]

c±
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133. Smt. Aditi Tiwari, I    Civil    Judge]    Junior    Division,     Deosar
XX Civil Judge,  Junior (Singrauli) vice Shri  Harsh Thakur
Division,  Jabalpur

134. Shri Ankur Tiwari, 11    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Deosar
XXI  Civil Judge,  Junior (Singrauli)   vice   Smt.   Tanvi   Maheshwari
Division,  Jabalpur Thakur

135. Sushri  Reena Sharma, X   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Sagar   -
Ill  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, vacant
Gohad  [Bhind]

By order of the High Court

0 EEZ=E
Choubey)

Registrar General

Endt.  No.2-8H /Confdl./2023
11-3-1/2023

Jabalpur, dated 3 /   /03/2023

CoDv forvarded to:-

1.

1.        Shri   Siddhartha   Kumar   Sharma,       I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,
Burhar [Shahdol]

2.        Shri Amit Malviya,  I  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Teonther [Rewa]

3.        Shri Arvind Gurjar, Vlll  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  lndore

4.        Sushri  preeti Agrawal,  I civil Judge, Junior Division, Agar [Shajapur]

5.        Shri   Ajay   Pratap   Singh   Yadav,   VII   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,
Bhopal

6.        Smt.  Shivangi  shrivastava, Vll  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Ujjain

7.        Sushri  Sari fa  Choudhary,  11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Goharganj
[Raisen]

8.        Smt.  Renu Yadav,  XI  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhopal

9,         Ku.  Mrinalini singh,  ll  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Chhatarpur

10.     Shri  Radhakrishna Yadav, VI  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Gwalior
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11.      Sushri  Pooja Gole,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Narsinghpur

12.     Shri Ravendra Kumar soni, V civil Judge, Junior Division,  lndore

13.     Smt.  Purnima  Kothe  Rajan,I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Sonkatch

[Dewas]

14.     Shri vedprakash sagar, Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Bhander [Datia]

15.     Sushri  Nidhi Shakyawar,  lvcivil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhopal

16.      Sushri Akanksha Tekam,  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Multai  [Betul]

17.      Shri  Lalta singh,  VIll  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhopal

18.      Sushri  Usha  Kanta  Bairagi, Vll  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Gwalior

19.      Smt.  Nirmala Waskale,Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division Alote [Ratlam]

20.      Shri   Neeraj   Kumar   Thakur,      Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Majholi

[Sidhi]

21.     Shri     Rakesh     Bhide,     Civil     Judge,     Junior     Division,     Kasrawad

[Mandleshwar]

22.      Sushri  palak Rai,  Ill  civil Judge,  Junior Division,Vidisha

23.     Sushri Aditi  Kumar Sharma,I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Satna

24.     Sushri Ankita Tripathi, XII  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  lndore

25.     Sushri  Richa  Batheja, VII  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  lndore

26.     Sushri  Sonakshi  Joshi,   11  Additional  Judge  To  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior
Division,  Narmadapuram

27.     Sushri  Richa Jain,  IX Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Gwalior

28.      Smt.  Rekha Tiwari,11  Civil Judge,  Junior  Division,  Pohari  [Shivpuri]

29.     Shri Varun Chouhan,  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Udaipura  [Raisen]

30.     Shri  Kishan  Dev  Singh  Patel,  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Orchha

[Tikamgarh]

31.     Shri     Farhan     Masood     Qureshi,     Civil     Judge,     Junior     Division,
Bhikangaon [Mandleshwar]

32.      Shri  Dilip  Patil,  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Sironj  [Vidisha]

33.     Sushri Shivani Saini,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Badnawar [Dhar]

34.     Shri  Harsh Thakur,  I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Deosar [Singrauli]

35.     Sushri pooja Ahirwar, X civil Judge, Junior Division,  lndore

36.     Shri Sitaram  Das,I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Niwas [Mandla]

37.     Shri    Manish    Chhapariya,    I    Civil   Judge,    Junior   Division,   Jawad

[Neemuch]

ci
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38.     Shri  Bhupendra  Goyal,  11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Dr.  Ambedkar
Nagar [lndore]

39.     Sushri  Nikita  Pawar,  X Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Gwalior

40.     Sushri Tara Marko, VI  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  lndore

41.     Ku.  Meenakshee Rawat, VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Rewa

42.     Shri   Tej   Singh   Gond,   Additional   Judge   To   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division,  Bhikangaon  [Mandleshwar]

43.     Sushri Gazal  pahwa, XIV civil Judge, Junior Division, Jabalpur

44.      Shri  Arpit  Jain,  Additional  Judge  To   I   Civil  Judge,   Junior  Division,
Jatara [Tikamgarh]

45.     Smt.   Tanvi    Maheshwari   Thakur,    11    Civil   Judge,    Junior   Division,
Deosar [Singrauli]

46.     Shri Abhijeet singh, Additional Judge To civil Judge, Junior Division,
Khachraud  [Ujjain]

47.     Sushri   Mugdha   Kumar,   Additional   Judge   To   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division,  Manawar [Dhar]

48.     Shri Vivek Singh  Rajan,  I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Bagli  [Dewas]

49.     Sushri  Divya Ramteke,  lv civil Judge, Junior Division,  Dewas

50.     Sushri Jasavita shukla,  Ill  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Panna

51.      Sushri   Prachi   Chaudhary,11   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Bijawar

[Chhatarpur]

52.     Sushri Shruti Jain,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Hatta  [Damoh]

53.      Sushri Ankita Jain, V civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Katni

54.     Shri   Keshav  Kumar,     11  Additional  Judge  To   I   Civil  Judge,   Junior
Division,  Sehore

55.     Shri    Brajesh    Kumar   Chansoriya,    I    Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,
Rajnagar [Chhatarpur]

56.      Sushri  Shambhavi  Singh,     11   Civil  Judge,   Junior  Division,  Waidhan

[Singrauli]

57.     Sushri  Swati,I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Mandleshwar

58.     Sushri veena Agnihotri,  lvcivil Judge, Junior Division,  Seoni

59.      Shri  Rajan  Gupta,11  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Umaria

60.     Sushri  Pooja Vijayvargiya,  lv Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Datia

61.      Smt.    Himanshi   Thakur   Bhardwaj,    11   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,
Gadarwara [Narsinghpur]                                                 CL



62.

63.

64.
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Shri  Pankaj  Kumar  Srivastava,  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   Pawai
[Panna]

Shri   Mohit   Raghuwanshi,   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Pichhore

[Shivpuri]

Shri   Shubham   Neema,   Additional  Judge  To   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division,  Alirajpur

65.     Smt. Tanu Gupta, VI civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sehore

66.      Shri     Mridul     Latauriya,     11     Civil     Judge,     Junior    Division,     Niwari

[Tikamgarh]

67.     Sushri   Rupa   Mishra,   Ill  Additional  Judge  To   I   Civil  Judge,   Junior
Division,  Satna

68.     Smt.  Ruchi  Pandey,I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Rajgarh

69.     Sushri  Chahana  Sharma,  11  Additional  Judge To  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior
Division,  Bhjnd

70.      Sushri   Shalini   Bhandari,   11   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Chanderi

[Ashoknagar]

71.     Shri  Vinay Singh  Rajpoot,    lv Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Sabalgarh

[Morena]

72.     Shri Ashish sharma, Vlll civil Judge, Junior Division, Sagar

73.     Shri Manish  Raghuwanshi, V civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Khandwa

74.     Sushri   Deeksha   Agarwal,   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Mehgaon

[Bhind]

75.     Sushri   Swati   Goyal,   I   Additional   Judge   To   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division,  Datia

76.     Shri    Raj    Pandey,    I    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Badamalhara

[Chhatarpur]

77.     Smt.  Shweta Goutam,  11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Nagod [Satna]

78.     Sushri   Priyanka  Solanki,   I   Civil  Judge,   Junior  Division,   Gairatganj

[Raisen]

79.     Sushri  Neha  Upadhyay,  I Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Ratlam

80.     Shri    Vishnu    Dubey,    Ill    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Shujalpur

[Shajapur]

81.      Shri  Harsh Vardhan  Dhakar,11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sagar

82.     Shri Tanmay singh, Xxll civil Judge, Junior Division, Jabalpur

83.      Smt.  Kirti  Dube,  I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Harda

84.     Shri   Satish   Kumar   Shukla,   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Divisio

[Umaria]
anpur
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85.      Sushri  Mohini  Bhadauria,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhind

86.     Sushri sonam  Raghuvanshi, VI civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sagar

87.     Shri   Utkarsh   Raj   Soni,   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,    Hanumana
[Rewa]

88.     Shri   Pankaj   Butani,    I   Additional   Judge   To   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division,  Vidisha

89.     Sushri    Ekta    Thakur,         I    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Sausar
[Chhindwara]

90.     Sushri   Swati   Raghuwanshi,   11   Additional   Judge   To   I   Civil   Judge,
Junior Division,  Goharganj  [Raisen]

91.     Shri vishad Gupta,  lvcivil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sidhi

92.      Shri   Krishna   Vohra,   I   Additional   Judge   To   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division,  Betul

93.      Shri    Abhishek    Dixit,     11    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Mungaoli

[Ashoknagar]

94.     Sushri Ayushi  Upadhyay,  lx Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sagar

95.     Shri  Rajneesh  Tamrakar,  Ill  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Waraseoni
[Balaghat]

96.     Sushri chetna Rusia, VI civil Judge, Junior Division, Tikamgarh

97.     Sushri  Somya  Singh,  VI  Additional  Judge  To   I  Civil  Judge,  Junior
Division,  Morena

98.      Shri   Amol   Sanghi,    Ill   Additional   Judge   To   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division,  Narmadapuram

99.      Sushri   Mohsina   Khan,   I  Additional  Judge  To   I   Civil  Judge,   Junior
Division,  Sheopur

100.   Sushri  Neha  Prajapati, VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Seoni

101.   Shri  Upamanyu  Shukla, VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Katni

102.   Sushri       Snigdha       Pathak,11       Civil       Judge,       Junior      Division,
Narmadapuram

103.   Smt.   Shalini   Mishra   Shukla,Ill   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Ashta

[Sehore]

104.   Sushri  Ranu  Richhariya, VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Chhindwara

105.   Shri  Brijesh  Kumar Rajput,11  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Raghogarh

[Guna]

106.   Shri  Rajesh Anesheriya, VllI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dewas

107.   Shri Abhishek Sahu,   Ill  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Multai  [Betul]

•.A+-
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108.   Shri   Balram   Meena,   I   Additional   Judge   To   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division,  Bhind

109.   Shri  Rounak  Patidar,I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Barwani

110.   Sushri   Preeti   Parihar,I  Additional  Judge  To   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division,  Raghogarh  [Guna]

111.   Sushri  Neelam  Khatana, V Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dhar

112.   Smt.   Preeti   Prasad   Thakur,I   Additional   Judge   To   I   Civil   Judge,
Junior Division,  Maj.holi  [Sidhi]

113.   Shri  Prem  Deep Shah,I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Birsinghpur-Pali

[Umaria]

114.   Sushri  Nisha  Kureel,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior  Division,  Dindori

115.   Smt.  Seema  Dhakar,11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Basoda [Vidisha]

116.   Shri   Aniruddha    Kumar   Uchariya,    I    Civil   Judge,    Junior   Division,
Nasrullaganj [Sehore]

117.   Smt.    Neha   Thakur,I   Additional   Judge   To   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division,  Njwari [Tikamgarh]

118.   Shri Shubhanshu Tamrakar,   Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sidhi

119.   Smt.  Nutan  Rawte,  Xlll Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jabalpur

120.   Sandeep   Kumar   Namdeo,   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Beohari

[Shahdol]

121.   Shri  Sudhi  Ranjan  Bagri,Ill  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Dindori

122.   Sushri   Urvashi  Yadav,   I  Additional  Judge  To   I   Civil  Judge,   Junior
Division,  Shajapur

123.   Sushri Shabana  Khan,  VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Balaghat

124.   Ku.  Rajeshwari Jarman,Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Mandsaur

125.   Sushri  Sonam  Dehariya,I  Additional  Judge  To  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior
Division,  Chhindwara

126.   Shri  Deepak  Kaneriya,  V  Additional  Judge  To  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior
Division,  Morena

127.   Shri    Ravi   Tanwar,    I   Additional   Judge   To    I    Civil   Judge,    Junior
Division,  Jhabua

128.   Sushri Surbhi Singh  Suman,  XllI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  lndore

129.   Shri   Ravishankar   Bhalavi,   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Shahpura

[Dindori]

130.   Sushri  Laghuta  Markam,11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   Lakhnadon

[Seoni]

131.   Sushri  Ruchi  Parte,  XI  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Ujjain
:TJ.
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132.   Shri     Vivek     Mal,     ]V    Civil     Judge,     Junior     Division,     Khargone

[Mandleshwar]

133.   Smt. Aditi Tiwari, XX Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jabalpur

134.   Shri Ankur Tiwari, XXI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jabalpur

135.   Sushri  Reena Sharma,Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Gohad  [Bhind]

Above   officers   are   directed  to  join  the   new  assignment  on   or  before
10.04.2023 and for that they should  relieve from their present post in such
a way so that they may assume the charge of new place of posting by the
said  date  positively  and  to  send  intimation  regarding  handing  over  and
taking over the charge, to this Registry at the earliest.

2.   Principal   District   and   Sessions   Judge,   Shahdol/   Rewa/   lndore/   Shajapur/
Bhopal/   Ujjain/   Raisen/   Chhatarpur/   Gwalior/   Narsinghpur/   Dewas/   Datia/
Betul/  Ratlam/  Sidhi/  Mandleshwar/ Vidisha/ Satna/  Narmadapuram/ Shivpuri/
Tikamgarh/   Dhar/   Singrauli/   Mandla/   Neemuch/  Jabalpur/   Panna/   Damoh/
Katni/ Sehore/ Seoni/ Umaria/ Alirajpur/ Rajgarh/  Bhind/ Ashoknagar/ Morena/
Sagar/  Khandwa/  Shajapur/  Harda/  Chhindwara/  Balaghav  Sheopur/  Guna/
Barwani/  Dindori/  Shahdol/  Mandsaur/  Jhabua  for  information  and  necessary
action  with  a  request  to  direct the  concerned  officer  regarding  handing  over
the charge at his present place of posting in such way so that he may assume
the charge of new place of posting  by on or before 10.04.2023 positively and
to  send  intimation  regarding  handing  over the  charge,  to  this  Registry  at  the
earliest.

3.   Principal  District and  Sessions Judge (All  in the State) for information.

4.   Deputy Controller,  Government Central  Press,  Arera  Hills,  Habibganj,  Bhopal-
6 for publication  in the next edition of Gazette of Madhya Pradesh.

5.   Principal   Secretary   and   Legal   Rememberancer,   Government   of   Madhya
Pradesh,   Department   of   Law   and   Legislative   Affairs,   Bhopal-462004,   for
information and necessary action.

6.   The   Principal  Accountant  General   (Accounts   and   Entitlements)   First  (T.M.
Section),  Office of the Accountant General,  (Accounts  and  Entitlements)  First,
Madhya    Pradesh,     Lekha    Bhawan,    Jhansi    Road,    Gwalior-474002,    for
information.

7.   The Accountant General  (2) Madhya  Pradesh-Gwalior, for information.

RE±
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(i)Officer  on   Special   Duty  (Computer),   High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh
Jabalpur,  for  sending  the  copy  of this  order  through  e-mail  to  Hon'ble
Judges  of  High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur  and  Benches  at
lndore and Gwalior.

(ii) Officer  on   Special   Duty  (Computer),   High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh
Jabalpur,  for sending  the  copy  of this  order through  e-mail  to following
Judicial Officers:-

(1)      District    Judge    (Inspection),    High    Court    Premises,    Jabalpur/
District  Judge   (Inspection),   J.E.-1,   Judges   Enclave,   Residency
Area,   lndore   (M.P.)-  452001/  District  Judge   (Inspection),   28/a,
Race  Course  Road,  Opposite  Mela  Ground,  Gwalior  (M.P.),  for
information.

(2)       Principal   Registrar,   High   Court  of  Madhya   Pradesh,   Bench   at
lndore/ Indore, for information.

(3)       Principal   Registrar,   High   Court  of  Madhya   Pradesh,   Bench   at
Gwalior,    New   High   Court   building,    City   Centre,    Gwalior,   for
information.

(4)

(5)

Member    Secretary,    Madhya    Pradesh    State    Legal    Services
Authority,  574,  South Civil  Lines,  Jabalpur,  for information.

Principal     Registrar,     (Vigilance)     /     (Judicial)/     (I.L.R.     and     &
Examination),    High   Court   of   Madhya    Pradesh,   Jabalpur,   for
information.

for information,

10.

11'

(6)        Registrar (Exam & Labour court)/ (District Establishment)/ (Works
and    Infrastructure)/   (I.L.)/   (Judicial-1)/   (Judicial-2)/   (Vigilance)/
Member  Secretary  (S.C.M.S.)/  Registrar/  Secretary,  High  Court
Legal   Services  Committee/  (Administration)/  Officer  on  Special
Duty,  High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

(7)       Director/   Additional    Director,    Madhya    Pradesh    State   Judicial
Academy,   First   Floor,   Abolished   State   Administrative   Tribunal
building,  Jabalpur,  for information.

(8)       Judicial  officer(s) concern.

Registrar (E.)/ Accounts Officer/ Budget Officer/  Deputy  Registrar (Judicial-1 )/
(Judicial-2),    (Protocol),    High    Court    of    Madhya    Pradesh,    Jabalpur,    for
information,

Officer  on   Special   Duty-  cum-  Principal   Private  Secretary  to  Hon'ble  Chief
Justice,   High   Court  of  Madhya   Pradesh,   Jabalpur,   for  His   Lordship's   kind
information.

Secretary to the  Registrar General,  High  Court of Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur,
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12.      Administrative  Officer,   Pension/  Budget/  Assistant  (Works)/  Complaint/  Pay
Fixation   (gazetted)   /   Advance/   Leave   (gazetted)/   Civil   Checker/   Criminal
Checker,  High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

Note:  Vide the  Registry  Endorsement No.  Reg(lT)(SA)/2018/368,  dated  01/03/2018,
all the concerned are informed to download copy of this order.

~.OafFFfr9
(Ramkumar Choubey)

•ar'9 Registrar General


